OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SONITPUR AT TEZPUR

The Vigilance Cell meeting for the month of November, 2023 held on 21.12.2023 (Thursday) at 10:00 A.M. in the office chamber of the District and Sessions Judge, Sonitpur, Tezpur. The meeting adopted the following resolution:

Agenda and Resolution.

The meeting deliberated on the following agenda -

Agenda No. 1:

Matter relating to complaints in the Complaint Box:

Resolution:

Both the Complaint boxes in the District and Sessions Judge Establishment and Chief Judicial Magistrate Establishment in the Court Complex were opened and found to be empty. During the period no complaints have been received against anyone in the complaint box.

(C. B. Gogoi) 21/12/2023

Chairman

District and Sessions Judge,

Sonitpur :: Tezpur

(R. Medhi)

Member

Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Sonitpur, Tezpur. (C. Khanikar) Member

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sonitpur, Tezpur.